TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opengate Data Systems		11/16/2012	PARTNERSHIP: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCE, Inc.	
Street Address:	1711 Yolande Avenue	
City:	Lincoln	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68521	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3768206	UNITY COOLING
Registration Number:	3607861	CONTAINMENT COOLING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4024960333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 402-496-0300
Email: file@suiter.com
Correspondent Name: Chad W. Swantz

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ODS 08-3-1; 08-4-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad W. Swantz
Signature:	/chad w swantz/

900240261 REEL: 004912 FRAME: 0442

TOP \$65.00 3768206

Date:	12/04/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=0831.assignment12-3-12#page1.tif source=0831.assignment12-3-12#page2.tif source=0831.assignment12-3-12#page3.tif source=0841.assignment12-3-12#page1.tif source=0841.assignment12-3-12#page2.tif source=0841.assignment12-3-12#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Opengate Data Systems, a partnership having a place of business at

53 Dogwood Rd, North, Hubbardston, MA 01452 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademark listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof,

for which registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been

obtained or are pending; and

WHEREAS, PCE, Inc., a Nebraska corporation having a place of business at 1711

Yolande Avenue, Lincoln, NE 68521 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said trademark and the registration or application for registration in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the said

registration thereof or the said application for registration thereof, all as set forth in

Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the good will of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and the right to

sue and recover for any and all past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers,

instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may

require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in

the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the vent such

evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the

possession or control of Assignor.

Signed at Lincoln, in the County of Lancaster, and State of Nebraska, this day of November, 2012.
Opengate Data Systems
Sam Featherston President
STATE OF Nebraska)
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)
I, Dana V. Bolch, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on Oglavizore) do hereby certify that Sam Featherston personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he is properly authorized by Opengate Data Systems to execute this Assignment and do so as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 16th day of November, 2012.
DANA V. BAKER My Comm. Exp. Sept. 24, 2016. Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

UNITY COOLING

Mark

3

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Opengate Data Systems, a partnership having a place of business at

53 Dogwood Rd, North, Hubbardston, MA 01452 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the

owner of the trademark listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof,

for which registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office have been

obtained or are pending; and

WHEREAS, PCE, Inc., a Nebraska corporation having a place of business at 1711

Yolande Avenue, Lincoln, NE 68521 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said trademark and the registration or application for registration in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the said

registration thereof or the said application for registration thereof, all as set forth in

Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the good will of the

business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and the right to

sue and recover for any and all past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers,

instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may

require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the said mark in

the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the vent such

evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the

possession or control of Assignor.

Signed at Lincoln, in the County of Lancaster, and State of Nebraska, this day of, 20/2.
, 20 <u>1</u>
Opengate Data Systems
Sam Featherson
Sam Featherston
President
STATE OF Nebraska)
) ss:
COUNTY OF LANCASTER)
I, Dans V. Bolch, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on Only Jolch) do hereby certify that Sam Featherston personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he is properly authorized by Opengate Data Systems to execute this Assignment and do so as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 16th day of November, 2012.
DANA V. BAKER My Comm. Exp. Sept. 24, 2016.
Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

CONTAINMENT COOLING

Mark

3